

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 5

Monday 16th January

2023

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[47]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 91 (2) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR DAVID VUNAGI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands do hereby appoint -

RACHEL SUBUSOLO OLUTIMAYIN

to be the Director of Public Prosecutions of Solomon Islands commencing on and from 24th October, 2022, to 24th March, 2023.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this first-day of December, 2022.

SIR DAVID VUNAGI Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Provincial Press